Ribbon Winners

Results of the 1°* Competition November 1, 2023

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Pictorial
1st Contemplative Swimmer Tracey Scanlon 21.5
2nd follow the rocks Leslie Olejarz 21
3rd road in Haliburton Leslie Olejarz 20
Nature
1st Pecking Order-Great Blue Heron Andrew Forber 26.5
2nd Bee Tracey Scanlon 225
2nd Loon Swimming at Sunset Melanie Morrison 22.5
3rd Cardinal Andrew Forber 215
3rd Willet in the Wave Lori Kidd 215
Natural Things
1st Juvenile Night Heron Fishing Melanie Morrison 22
Landscape
1st Belgium BlueBells Tracey Scanlon 235
2nd Tracks to Nowhere Lori Kidd 22
3rd field of colours Leslie Olejarz 21
Theme - Monochrome
1st DUMBO bridge Bill Kovessy 235
2nd Brooklyn bridge Bill Kovessy 23
3rd Belly of the dragon Bill Kovessy 22.5
HM We Will Get There Someday Andrew Forber 215
HM Reflections in Solitude Liz Murray 21.5



DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Pictorial

1st
2nd

Nature

1st
2nd
3rd
HM

Ending with a splash
Lost Race

Hungry little hummingbird

| am beautiful

Territorial redwing black bird
Atlantic Puffins

Natural Things

1st

Water Fun

Landscape

1st

Creative

1st

Elliston Root Cellar

Rectangles

Theme - Monochrome

1st
2nd
2nd
3rd

CN Tower Reflection
Chevron

Girl with the Boat
Floating into the Mist

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

Pictorial

1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd

Quebec Guide

Saturday prayers

Having a Private Meeting
Virtual blessings

Beach Stones

Fun & Love Inside a Maple Leaf
Sunday at the beach

Bridge over Water

Paule
Dana

Paule
Suman
Paule
Linda

Dana

Linda

Suman

Aneta
Aneta
Dana
Aneta

Leonie

Pradipta
Sang S.
Pradipta
Audrey

Sang S.
Patricia
Headley

Dion
Benadova

Dion
Kathuria
Dion
Hilliard

Benadova

Hilliard

Kathuria

Zimnicki
Zimnicki
Benadova
Zimnicki

Holmes
Datta
Duong
Datta
Cherevaty
Duong
Griesser
Brown

26.5
25.5

25
24
22.5
22

26.5

20.5

23

23.5

225

22.5
21

225
22.5
22
22
22
21.5
215
215



1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
HM

1st
1st
2nd
3rd

HM
HM

1st
1st
2nd
3rd
HM

1st
2nd
3rd
HM

1st
2nd
3rd
HM
HM
HM

Grebes on Water
Feeding Bonanza
European Mantis
Puffin with Sand Eels

Hummingbird on Honeysuckle

Iceberg Closeup

Painted Lady on Cone Flower
Bumblebee feeding on rudbekia

Damselfly Free Ride
Red and Green

Natures Camouflage
Timberwolf

High Falls

Funningur Fjord

Vagar Evening Coastline
Towards the Light
Wyoming Sky 3

Dalia Abstract
Phantom of the Opera
Floral Dance

Small Worlds

The Cloistre

The Party Boys
Torquoise Plant on Moss
Maidenhair fern

Chai time

Old Man of Storr

Cid
David
Robert
David
Cid
Myra

Cid
Patricia
Vida
Robert

Pat
Hilarie

Vida
David
David
Vida
Audrey

Leonie
Hilarie
Leonie
Headley

David
Hilarie
Cathleen
Patricia
Pradipta
David

Negri
Clow
Bateman
Penty
Negri
Jones

Negri
Griesser
Tirilis
Bateman

Donaldson
McNeil-Smith

Tirilis
Penty
Penty
Tirilis
Cherevaty

Holmes
McNeil-Smith
Holmes
Brown

Clow
McNeil-Smith
MacDonald
Griesser
Datta

Clow

255
23.5
23.5
23.5
23
22

23
23
22.5
21

20.5
20.5

23
23
22
215
21

24
225
22
20.5

255

24.5

225
22
22
22



DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

1st
2nd
3rd
HM

1st
2nd
3rd
HM

1st
2nd
3rd
HM

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

1st

2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd

3rd

HM
HM
HM
HM

Toronto Skyline - July 31 2023
Down on the Farm

Sadhna

Near Miss

Puffin in the rain

Red-tailed Hawk with catch
Lion Feeding on Cape Buffalo
Great Blue Heron with Catch

A Morning Kiss With Breakfast
Escargot

Ruby Throated Hummingbird
Indigo Bunting at Sunrise

autumn in Val d'Orcia
Tranquil Waterfalls

Searching for Home
All the News Fit to Print

Museum of Human Rights
Gods of Chrome 27

Who's that doggy in the window
Sainte-Anne-de-Beaupre

Baby Shoes

The last sentinel

A Cool Summer Waterfalls

Into the Light

Centro Niemeyer

Morning at Mesa Arch

Mike
Brien
Joe
Linda

Garry
Garry
Jon
Jon

Lori

Sandra

John (Giovanni)
John (Giovanni)

Corinne
David

Michael
Jon

Michael
Mike
Mike
Eros
Joe
Michael
David
Michael
Sandra
Eros

Feraco
Thomson
DiLecce
Wiesner

Weiler
Weiler
Clarke
Clarke

Metcalfe
Hawkins
Colonna
Colonna

Baron
Jackman

Lemiski
Clarke

Lemiski
Feraco
Feraco
Fiacconi
DiLecce
Laezza
Jackman
Laezza
Hawkins
Fiacconi

26
24.5
24
23.5

27
25.5
25
24

24
23
22.5
20

24
22.5

24
225

26.5
25
25
25
24
24

23.5

23.5

23.5

235



Current Month

Scoreboard

Results of the 1°* Competition November 1, 2023

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Andrew Forber 69.5
Tracey Scanlon 67.5
Leslie Olejarz 62
Melanie Morrison 44.5

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Dana Benadova 74.5
Paule Dion 74
Suman Kathuria 66.5
Linda Hilliard 61

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

Cid Negri 71.5
David Clow 71
David Penty 68.5
Leonie Holmes 68.5
Hilarie McNeil-Smith 67.5
Vida Tirilis 67
Patricia Griesser 66.5
Pradipta Datta 66.5
Sang S. Duong 64.5
Robert Bateman 64.5
Audrey Cherevaty 63
Lorry Cumming 62
Cathleen MacDonald 61.5
Pat Donaldson 61
Headley Brown 60.5

Myra Jones 60.5



DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

Mike Feraco 76
Garry Weiler 76
Michael Lemiski 74
Eros Fiacconi 72
Jon Clarke 71.5
Joe DilLecce 70
Brien Thomson 69.5
Lori Metcalfe 67.5
Michael Laezza 67.5
Linda Wiesner 67
David Jackman 66.5
Kevin White 66
Corinne Baron 66
Sandra Hawkins 66
John (Giovanni) Colonna 63.5
Gerard Baron 62

Janice Perkins 60.5



Leaderboard

Scoreboard
Results of the 1°* Competition November 1, 2023

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Andrew Forber 69.5
Tracey Scanlon 67.5
Leslie Olejarz 62
Melanie Morrison 44.5

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Dana Benadova 74.5
Paule Dion 74
Suman Kathuria 66.5
Linda Hilliard 61

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

Cid Negri 71.5
David Clow 71
David Penty 68.5
Leonie Holmes 68.5
Hilarie McNeil-Smith 67.5
Vida Tirilis 67
Patricia Griesser 66.5
Pradipta Datta 66.5
Sang S. Duong 64.5
Robert Bateman 64.5
Audrey Cherevaty 63
Lorry Cumming 62
Cathleen MacDonald 61.5
Pat Donaldson 61
Headley Brown 60.5

Myra Jones 60.5



DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

Mike Feraco 76
Garry Weiler 76
Michael Lemiski 74
Eros Fiacconi 72
Jon Clarke 71.5
Joe DilLecce 70
Brien Thomson 69.5
Lori Metcalfe 67.5
Michael Laezza 67.5
Linda Wiesner 67
David Jackman 66.5
Kevin White 66
Corinne Baron 66
Sandra Hawkins 66
John (Giovanni) Colonna 63.5
Gerard Baron 62

Janice Perkins 60.5



