

# Ribbon Winners

Results of the 1<sup>st</sup> Competition November 1, 2023

## DIGITAL ENTRANT

### Pictorial

1st	Contemplative Swimmer	Tracey	Scanlon	21.5
2nd	follow the rocks	Leslie	Olejarz	21
3rd	road in Haliburton	Leslie	Olejarz	20

### Nature

1st	Pecking Order-Great Blue Heron	Andrew	Forber	26.5
2nd	Bee	Tracey	Scanlon	22.5
2nd	Loon Swimming at Sunset	Melanie	Morrison	22.5
3rd	Cardinal	Andrew	Forber	21.5
3rd	Willet in the Wave	Lori	Kidd	21.5

### Natural Things

1st	Juvenile Night Heron Fishing	Melanie	Morrison	22
-----	------------------------------	---------	----------	----

### Landscape

1st	Belgium BlueBells	Tracey	Scanlon	23.5
2nd	Tracks to Nowhere	Lori	Kidd	22
3rd	field of colours	Leslie	Olejarz	21

### Theme - Monochrome

1st	DUMBO bridge	Bill	Kovessy	23.5
2nd	Brooklyn bridge	Bill	Kovessy	23
3rd	Belly of the dragon	Bill	Kovessy	22.5
HM	We Will Get There Someday	Andrew	Forber	21.5
HM	Reflections in Solitude	Liz	Murray	21.5

## DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

### Pictorial

1st	Ending with a splash	Paule	Dion	26.5
2nd	Lost Race	Dana	Benadova	25.5

### Nature

1st	Hungry little hummingbird	Paule	Dion	25
2nd	I am beautiful	Suman	Kathuria	24
3rd	Territorial redwing black bird	Paule	Dion	22.5
HM	Atlantic Puffins	Linda	Hilliard	22

### Natural Things

1st	Water Fun	Dana	Benadova	26.5
-----	-----------	------	----------	------

### Landscape

1st	Elliston Root Cellar	Linda	Hilliard	20.5
-----	----------------------	-------	----------	------

### Creative

1st	Rectangles	Suman	Kathuria	23
-----	------------	-------	----------	----

### Theme - Monochrome

1st	CN Tower Reflection	Aneta	Zimnicki	23.5
2nd	Chevron	Aneta	Zimnicki	22.5
2nd	Girl with the Boat	Dana	Benadova	22.5
3rd	Floating into the Mist	Aneta	Zimnicki	21

## DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

### Pictorial

1st	Quebec Guide	Leonie	Holmes	22.5
1st	Saturday prayers	Pradipta	Datta	22.5
2nd	Having a Private Meeting	Sang S.	Duong	22
2nd	Virtual blessings	Pradipta	Datta	22
2nd	Beach Stones	Audrey	Cherevaty	22
3rd	Fun & Love Inside a Maple Leaf	Sang S.	Duong	21.5
3rd	Sunday at the beach	Patricia	Griesser	21.5
3rd	Bridge over Water	Headley	Brown	21.5

## Nature

1st	Grebes on Water	Cid	Negri	25.5
2nd	Feeding Bonanza	David	Clow	23.5
2nd	European Mantis	Robert	Bateman	23.5
2nd	Puffin with Sand Eels	David	Penty	23.5
3rd	Hummingbird on Honeysuckle	Cid	Negri	23
HM	Iceberg Closeup	Myra	Jones	22

## Natural Things

1st	Painted Lady on Cone Flower	Cid	Negri	23
1st	Bumblebee feeding on rudbekia	Patricia	Griesser	23
2nd	Damselfly Free Ride	Vida	Tirilis	22.5
3rd	Red and Green	Robert	Bateman	21
HM	Natures Camouflage	Pat	Donaldson	20.5
HM	Timberwolf	Hilarie	McNeil-Smith	20.5

## Landscape

1st	High Falls	Vida	Tirilis	23
1st	Funningur Fjord	David	Penty	23
2nd	Vagar Evening Coastline	David	Penty	22
3rd	Towards the Light	Vida	Tirilis	21.5
HM	Wyoming Sky 3	Audrey	Cherevaty	21

## Creative

1st	Dalia Abstract	Leonie	Holmes	24
2nd	Phantom of the Opera	Hilarie	McNeil-Smith	22.5
3rd	Floral Dance	Leonie	Holmes	22
HM	Small Worlds	Headley	Brown	20.5

## Theme - Monochrome

1st	The Cloistre	David	Clow	25.5
2nd	The Party Boys	Hilarie	McNeil-Smith	24.5
3rd	Torquoise Plant on Moss	Cathleen	MacDonald	22.5
HM	Maidenhair fern	Patricia	Griesser	22
HM	Chai time	Pradipta	Datta	22
HM	Old Man of Storr	David	Clow	22

## DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

### Pictorial

1st	Toronto Skyline - July 31 2023	Mike	Feraco	26
2nd	Down on the Farm	Brien	Thomson	24.5
3rd	Sadhna	Joe	DiLecce	24
HM	Near Miss	Linda	Wiesner	23.5

### Nature

1st	Puffin in the rain	Garry	Weiler	27
2nd	Red-tailed Hawk with catch	Garry	Weiler	25.5
3rd	Lion Feeding on Cape Buffalo	Jon	Clarke	25
HM	Great Blue Heron with Catch	Jon	Clarke	24

### Natural Things

1st	A Morning Kiss With Breakfast	Lori	Metcalfe	24
2nd	Escargot	Sandra	Hawkins	23
3rd	Ruby Throated Hummingbird	John (Giovanni)	Colonna	22.5
HM	Indigo Bunting at Sunrise	John (Giovanni)	Colonna	20

### Landscape

1st	autumn in Val d'Orcia	Corinne	Baron	24
2nd	Tranquil Waterfalls	David	Jackman	22.5

### Creative

1st	Searching for Home	Michael	Lemiski	24
2nd	All the News Fit to Print	Jon	Clarke	22.5

### Theme - Monochrome

1st	Museum of Human Rights	Michael	Lemiski	26.5
2nd	Gods of Chrome 27	Mike	Feraco	25
2nd	Who's that doggy in the window	Mike	Feraco	25
2nd	Sainte-Anne-de-Beaupre	Eros	Fiacconi	25
3rd	Baby Shoes	Joe	DiLecce	24
3rd	The last sentinel	Michael	Laezza	24
HM	A Cool Summer Waterfalls	David	Jackman	23.5
HM	Into the Light	Michael	Laezza	23.5
HM	Centro Niemeyer	Sandra	Hawkins	23.5
HM	Morning at Mesa Arch	Eros	Fiacconi	23.5

# Current Month

## Scoreboard

**Results of the 1<sup>st</sup> Competition November 1, 2023**

### DIGITAL ENTRANT

Andrew	Forber	69.5
Tracey	Scanlon	67.5
Leslie	Olejarz	62
Melanie	Morrison	44.5

### DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Dana	Benadova	74.5
Paule	Dion	74
Suman	Kathuria	66.5
Linda	Hilliard	61

### DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

Cid	Negri	71.5
David	Clow	71
David	Penty	68.5
Leonie	Holmes	68.5
Hilarie	McNeil-Smith	67.5
Vida	Tirilis	67
Patricia	Griesser	66.5
Pradipta	Datta	66.5
Sang S.	Duong	64.5
Robert	Bateman	64.5
Audrey	Cherevaty	63
Lorry	Cumming	62
Cathleen	MacDonald	61.5
Pat	Donaldson	61
Headley	Brown	60.5
Myra	Jones	60.5

## DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

Mike	Feraco	76
Garry	Weiler	76
Michael	Lemiski	74
Eros	Fiacconi	72
Jon	Clarke	71.5
Joe	DiLecce	70
Brien	Thomson	69.5
Lori	Metcalfe	67.5
Michael	Laezza	67.5
Linda	Wiesner	67
David	Jackman	66.5
Kevin	White	66
Corinne	Baron	66
Sandra	Hawkins	66
John (Giovanni)	Colonna	63.5
Gerard	Baron	62
Janice	Perkins	60.5

# Leaderboard

## Scoreboard

Results of the 1<sup>st</sup> Competition November 1, 2023

### DIGITAL ENTRANT

Andrew	Forber	69.5
Tracey	Scanlon	67.5
Leslie	Olejarz	62
Melanie	Morrison	44.5

### DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Dana	Benadova	74.5
Paule	Dion	74
Suman	Kathuria	66.5
Linda	Hilliard	61

### DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

Cid	Negri	71.5
David	Clow	71
David	Penty	68.5
Leonie	Holmes	68.5
Hilarie	McNeil-Smith	67.5
Vida	Tirilis	67
Patricia	Griesser	66.5
Pradipta	Datta	66.5
Sang S.	Duong	64.5
Robert	Bateman	64.5
Audrey	Cherevaty	63
Lorry	Cumming	62
Cathleen	MacDonald	61.5
Pat	Donaldson	61
Headley	Brown	60.5
Myra	Jones	60.5

## DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

Mike	Feraco	76
Garry	Weiler	76
Michael	Lemiski	74
Eros	Fiacconi	72
Jon	Clarke	71.5
Joe	DiLecce	70
Brien	Thomson	69.5
Lori	Metcalfe	67.5
Michael	Laezza	67.5
Linda	Wiesner	67
David	Jackman	66.5
Kevin	White	66
Corinne	Baron	66
Sandra	Hawkins	66
John (Giovanni)	Colonna	63.5
Gerard	Baron	62
Janice	Perkins	60.5